TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305132

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polyglass U.S.A., Inc.		04/25/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polyglass S.p.A.	
Street Address:	31040 Negrisia di Ponte di Piave	
City:	Treviso	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046045	MODIBOND
Registration Number:	4046044	MODIGLASS
Registration Number:	4063913	POLYFRESKO
Serial Number:	85889872	POLYPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149416091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com, cbuckley@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 2: Holyoke-Manhattan Building Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

M400 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jess M. Collen, Jane F. Collen -CollenIP

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 2: Holyoke-Manhattan Building Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane F. Collen

REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0913

TRADEMARK

900289770

SIGNATURE:	/Jane f. Collen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=M400 Executed assignment from Polyglass SpA#page1.tif		
source=M400 Executed assignment from Polyglass SpA#page2.tif		
source=M400 Executed assignment from Polyglass USA#page1.tif		
source=M400 Executed assignment from Polyglass USA#page2.tif		
source=M400 Executed assignment from Polyglass USA#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0914 AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION BETWEEN

Polyglass U.S.A., Inc.

1111 West Newport Center Drive

Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442

AND

Polyglass S.p.A.

31040 Negrisia di Ponte di Piave

Treviso, Italy

WHEREAS Polyglass U.S.A., Inc., a Nevada corporation, with an

address at 1111 West Newport Center Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida,

33442, is the owner of those certain trademark registrations and application

("The Marks") in the United States, that are listed in Exhibit A attached

hereto; and

WHEREAS the use of The Marks by Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. is under the

control and ownership of its parent company, Polyglass S.p.A., a legal entity

organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with an address at 31040

Negrisia di Ponte di Piave, Treviso, Italy, which establishes quality standards

for all goods sold under The Marks by Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. in the United

States; and

WHEREAS the parties wish to simplify administration and

maintenance of The Marks in United States; and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005283 FRAME: 09

WHEREAS, Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. desires to transfer and assign all

right, title and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of

the business associated with The Marks, and Polyglass S.p.A. is desirous of

accepting that transfer and assignment, and to subsequently manage The

Marks as applied to all goods sold in commerce in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively

acknowledged, Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. transfers and assigns all of its right,

title and interest in and to The Marks to Polyglass S.p.A., including the

goodwill associated with The Marks.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts which

shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall be considered one

and the same instrument. An electronic signature shall be deemed to be an

original.

Polyglass U.S.A., Inc.

By:

Data

Polyglass S.p.A

By:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0916 AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION BETWEEN

7.112.071110

Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. 1111 West Newport Center Drive

Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442

AND

Polyglass S.p.A.

31040 Negrisia di Ponte di Piave

Treviso, Italy

WHEREAS Polyglass U.S.A., Inc., a Nevada corporation, with an

address at 1111 West Newport Center Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida,

33442, is the owner of those certain trademark registrations and application

("The Marks") in the United States, that are listed in Exhibit A attached

hereto; and

WHEREAS the use of The Marks by Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. is under the

control and ownership of its parent company, Polyglass S.p.A., a legal entity

organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with an address at 31040

Negrisia di Ponte di Piave, Treviso, Italy, which establishes quality standards

for all goods sold under The Marks by Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. in the United

States; and

WHEREAS the parties wish to simplify administration and

maintenance of The Marks in United States; and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0917

WHEREAS, Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. desires to transfer and assign all

right, title and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of

the business associated with The Marks, and Polyglass S.p.A. is desirous of

accepting that transfer and assignment, and to subsequently manage The

Marks as applied to all goods sold in commerce in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively

acknowledged, Polyglass U.S.A., Inc. transfers and assigns all of its right,

title and interest in and to The Marks to Polyglass S.p.A., including the

goodwill associated with The Marks.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts which

shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall be considered one

and the same instrument. An electronic signature shall be deemed to be an

original.

Polyalass II S A Inc.

,

Date: 4/25/19

Polyglass S.p.A.

By:____

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0918 Note: This agreement is exclusively for the territory of the United States.

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	
MODIBOND	4046045	
MODIGLASS	4046044	
POLYFRESKO	4063913	

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

TRADEMARK U.S. SERIAL NO.		
POLYPLUS	85889872	

TRADEMARK // \\
REEL: 005283 FRAME: 6919

RECORDED: 05/20/2014